AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

Rate Group

TANF Non-SMI

TANF Non-SMI

TANF Non-SMI

TANF Non-SMI

TANF Non-SMI

TANF Non-SMI

TANF SMI

TANF SMI

TANF SMI

TANF SMI

SSI Medicaid Only Non-SMI

SSI Medicaid Only Non-SMI

SSI1 Medicaid Only Non-SMI

SSI1 Medicaid Only Non-SMI

SSI Medicaid Only SMI

SSI Medicaid Only SMI

S8l Dual Eligible

SSI Dual Eligible

SSI Dual Eligible

Child Welfare

Child Welfare

Child Welfare

Child Welfare

HIV/AIDS Non-Specialty Medicaid Only
HIV/AIDS Non-Specialty Medicaid Only
HIV/AIDS Specialty Medicaid Only
HIV/AIDS Specialty Medicaid Only
HIV/AIDS Dual Eligible

HIV/AIDS Dual Eligible

LTC Medicaid Only

LTC Medicaid Only

LTC Medicaid Only

LTC Dual Eligible

LTC Dual Eligible

LTC Dual Eligible

All Other Plan - Private Duty Nursing
CMS Plan - Private Duty Nursing
CMS Plan - Non-Private Duty Nursing

Statewide Medicaid Managed Care (SMMC)
Managed Medical Assistance (MMA) Program

Gross of Prescribed Drugs High Risk Pool (PDHRP) Withhold Amount

Monthly Budgetary Rates

Effective Date: October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021

Note: These rates are for budgetary purposes only, and will not be used for payments to capitated health plans

Rate Cell

0-2 Months

3-11 Months

1-13 Years

14-54 Years Female
14-54 Years Male
55+ Years

6-13 Years

14-54 Years Female
14-54 Years Male
55+ Years

0-2 Months

3-11 Months

1-13 Years

14+ Years

6-13 Years

14+ Years

Under Age 65 Non-SMI
Age 65+ Non-SMI
All Ages SMI

0-2 Months

3-11 Months

1-13 Years

14+ Years

Non-SMI Single Rate
SMI Single Rate
Non-SMI Single Rate
SMI Single Rate
Non-SMI Single Rate
SMI Single Rate
Under Age 65 Non-SMI
Age 65+ Non-SMI
All Ages SMI

Under Age 65 Non-SMI
Age 65+ Non-SMI
All Ages SMI

0-20 Years

0-20 Years

All Ages

1

$1,867.30
$243.73
$124.94
$214.41
$133.55
$385.54
$371.22
$535.44
$381.10
$934.57
$29,042.49
$6,059.44
$582.00
$986.49
$736.22
$1,404.17
$206.24
$179.36
$274.42
$1,118.19
$635.83
$380.55
$576.72
$2,633.05
$3,441.59
$2,788.51
$3,643.75
$148.21
$196.73
$2,272.14
$1,342.95
$2,309.56
$260.58
$110.11
$128.24
$29,146.93
$29,153.94
$1,363.47

2

$1,870.71
$244.16
$125.16
$214.79
$133.78
$386.23
$327.25
$470.82
$335.89
$819.79
$26,152.25
$5,457.88
$525.90
$890.11
$646.76
$1,230.49
$222.79
$193.68
$296.63
$931.34
$530.90
$318.97
$481.83
$2,680.87
$3,504.36
$2,838.95
$3,709.98
$169.66
$225.49
$2,198.99
$1,300.38
$2,235.18
$284.57
$120.07
$139.90
$27,691.06
$27,698.07
$905.29

3
$1,924.50
$251.00
$128.56
$220.77
$137.42
$397.17
$348.19
$501.60
$357.43
$874.47
$29,349.48
$6,123.33
$587.96
$996.73
$678.04
$1,291.22
$205.53
$178.75
$273.46
$930.84
$530.62
$318.81
$481.57
$2,844.81
$3,719.61
$3,011.91
$3,937.06
$194.65
$259.02
$2,247.12
$1,328.39
$2,284.12
$246.61
$104.30
$121.46
$28,058.53
$28,065.54
$1,397.40

4
$1,904.52
$248.46
$127.29
$218.55
$136.07
$393.11
$374.42
$540.14
$384.40
$942.93
$30,432.81
$6,348.80
$608.98
$1,032.85
$718.44
$1,369.64
$235.47
$204.64
$313.64
$1,123.29
$638.70
$382.23
$579.31
$2,730.03
$3,568.91
$2,890.82
$3,778.08
$189.39
$251.97
$2,080.09
$1,231.20
$2,114.28
$239.71
$101.44
$118.11
$25,990.75
$25,997.76
$1,353.39

5
$2,147.59
$279.33
$142.64
$245.59
$152.54
$442.51
$388.91
$561.43
$399.30
$980.75
$32,328.11
$6,743.28
$645.77
$1,096.05
$753.58
$1,437.86
$205.41
$178.64
$273.31
$1,143.66
$650.14
$388.94
$589.65
$3,149.72
$4,119.93
$3,333.59
$4,359.40
$173.46
$230.60
$2,444.32
$1,443.13
$2,484.64
$234.50
$99.28
$115.57
$27,769.23
$27,776.24
$1,374.40

Region
6

$1,854.73
$242.13
$124.15
$213.01
$132.69
$382.98
$347.35
$500.37
$356.56
$872.28
$25,868.61
$5,398.85
$520.39
$880.66
$655.35
$1,247.16
$187.69
$163.31
$249.52
$995.03
$566.67
$339.96
$514.17
$2,918.56
$3,816.44
$3,089.72
$4,039.22
$180.39
$239.90
$2,488.75
$1,468.98
$2,529.82
$263.54
$111.34
$129.68
$25,210.64
$25,217.65
$1,380.11

7
$1,964.57
$256.09
$131.09
$225.23
$140.14
$405.31
$374.99
$540.97
$384.98
$944.41
$29,181.74
$6,088.42
$584.70
$991.14
$698.08
$1,330.11
$260.44
$226.25
$347.16
$1,168.62
$664.15
$397.17
$602.33
$3,193.91
$4,177.95
$3,380.21
$4,420.61
$192.09
$255.58
$2,295.10
$1,356.31
$2,332.91
$251.67
$106.41
$123.91
$30,922.97
$30,929.98
$1,359.30

8
$1,950.64
$254.32
$130.21
$223.68
$139.19
$402.48
$366.26
$528.14
$376.00
$921.61
$32,524.16
$6,784.08
$649.57
$1,102.59
$723.37
$1,379.21
$211.13
$183.59
$280.97
$976.16
$556.07
$333.74
$504.59
$3,164.02
$4,138.70
$3,348.67
$4,379.20
$176.88
$235.18
$2,490.61
$1,470.06
$2,531.71
$245.11
$103.68
$120.73
$27,942.30
$27,949.31
$1,590.29

9
$2,131.63
$277.30
$141.63
$243.82
$151.46
$439.27
$389.28
$561.97
$399.67
$981.70
$31,256.11
$6,520.16
$624.96
$1,060.31
$735.20
$1,402.19
$254.40
$221.03
$339.05
$1,215.97
$690.74
$412.77
$626.37
$2,583.14
$3,376.06
$3,497.26
$4,574.28
$202.85
$270.02
$2,148.15
$1,270.80
$2,183.48
$260.00
$109.87
$127.96
$23,168.63
$23,175.64
$1,306.73

10
$1,865.88
$243.55
$124.85
$214.25
$133.45
$385.25
$355.54
$512.39
$364.98
$893.63
$30,339.62
$6,329.41
$607.17
$1,029.75
$717.89
$1,368.57
$247.48
$215.04
$320.77
$1,104.16
$627.95
$375.93
$569.59
$2,555.25
$3,339.43
$3,459.10
$4,524.18
$205.66
$273.78
$2,842.09
$1,674.57
$2,889.11
$265.68
$112.23
$130.72
$20,085.64
$20,092.65
$1,264.14

11
$2,202.86
$286.35
$146.13
$251.74
$156.29
$453.75
$342.81
$493.70
$351.90
$860.42
$29,087.61
$6,068.83
$582.87
$988.00
$676.04
$1,287.34
$209.48
$182.16
$278.76
$1,101.52
$626.47
$375.05
$568.25
$2,623.54
$3,429.09
$3,552.52
$4,646.83
$189.90
$252.65
$2,406.73
$1,421.26
$2,446.42
$247.76
$104.78
$122.02
$19,628.57
$19,635.58
$1,535.62

Rates shown are on a per member per month (PMPM) basis and do not include the impacts of risk adjustment. The rates do not include the Medical School Faculty Physician Group Uniform Payment, Cancer Hospital Uniform Payment,

Enhanced Housing & Behavioral Health Payment, Maternity Kick Payment, LTC Eligible Kick Payment, Public Emergency Medical Transportation Uniform Payment, and ARE Uniform Payment For Non-Dual Rate Cells.
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AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

Statewide Medicaid Managed Care (SMMC)
Managed Medical Assistance (MMA) Program

Net of Prescribed Drugs High Risk Pool (PDHRP) Withhold Amount

Monthly Base Rates

Effective Date: October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021

Region

Rate Group Rate Cell 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

TANF Non-SMI 0-2 Months $1,855.52  $1,858.93 $1,912.72 $1,892.74 $2,135.81 $1,842.95 $1,952.79 $1,938.86 $2,119.85 $1,854.10 $2,191.08
TANF Non-SMI 3-11 Months $242.19 $242.62 $249.46 $246.92 $277.79 $240.59 $254.55 $252.78 $275.76 $242.01 $284.81
TANF Non-SMI 1-13 Years $124.15 $124.37 $127.77 $126.50 $141.85 $123.36 $130.30 $129.42 $140.84 $124.06 $145.34
TANF Non-SMI 14-54 Years Female $213.06 $213.44 $219.42 $217.20 $244.24 $211.66 $223.88 $222.33 $242.47 $212.90 $250.39
TANF Non-SMI 14-54 Years Male $132.71 $132.94 $136.58 $135.23 $151.70 $131.85 $139.30 $138.35 $150.62 $132.61 $155.45
TANF Non-SMI 55+ Years $383.10 $383.79 $394.73 $390.67 $440.07 $380.54 $402.87 $400.04 $436.83 $382.81 $451.31
TANF SMI 6-13 Years $370.21 $326.24 $347.18 $373.41 $387.90 $346.34 $373.98 $365.25 $388.27 $354.53 $341.80
TANF SMI 14-54 Years Female $533.99 $469.37 $500.15 $538.69 $559.98 $498.92 $539.52 $526.69 $560.52 $510.94 $492.25
TANF SMI 14-54 Years Male $380.07 $334.86 $356.40 $383.37 $398.27 $355.53 $383.95 $374.97 $398.64 $363.95 $350.87
TANF SMI 55+ Years $932.04 $817.26 $871.94 $940.40 $978.22 $869.75 $941.88 $919.08 $979.17 $891.10 $857.89
SSI Medicaid Only Non-SMI 0-2 Months $28,768.70 $25,878.46 $29,075.69 $30,159.02 $32,054.32 $25,594.82 $28,907.95 $32,250.37 $30,982.32 $30,065.83 $28,813.82
SSI Medicaid Only Non-SMI 3-11 Months $6,002.42  $5,400.86 $6,066.31 $6,291.78 $6,686.26 $5,341.83 $6,031.40 $6,727.06 $6,463.14 $6,272.39 $6,011.81
SSI Medicaid Only Non-SMI 1-13 Years $576.56 $520.46 $582.52 $603.54 $640.33 $514.95 $579.26 $644.13 $619.52 $601.73 $577.43
SSI Medicaid Only Non-SMI 14+ Years $977.24 $880.86 $987.48 $1,023.60 $1,086.80 $871.41 $981.89 $1,093.34 $1,051.06 $1,020.50 $978.75
SSI Medicaid Only SMI 6-13 Years $732.26 $642.80 $674.08 $714.48 $749.62 $651.39 $694.12 $719.41 $731.24 $713.93 $672.08
SSI Medicaid Only SMI 14+ Years $1,396.64  $1,222.96 $1,283.69 $1,362.11 $1,430.33 $1,239.63 $1,322.58 $1,371.68 $1,394.66 $1,361.04 $1,279.81
SSI Dual Eligible Under Age 65 Non-SMI $206.24 $222.79 $205.53 $235.47 $205.41 $187.69 $260.44 $211.13 $254.40 $247.48 $209.48
SSI Dual Eligible Age 65+ Non-SMI $179.36 $193.68 $178.75 $204.64 $178.64 $163.31 $226.25 $183.59 $221.03 $215.04 $182.16
SSI Dual Eligible All Ages SMI $274.42 $296.63 $273.46 $313.64 $273.31 $249.52 $347.16 $280.97 $339.05 $329.77 $278.76
Child Welfare 0-2 Months $1,115.38 $928.53 $928.03 $1,120.48 $1,140.85 $992.22 $1,165.81 $973.35 $1,213.16 $1,101.35 $1,098.71
Child Welfare 3-11 Months $634.24 $529.31 $529.03 $637.11 $648.55 $565.08 $662.56 $554.48 $689.15 $626.36 $624.88
Child Welfare 1-13 Years $379.59 $318.01 $317.85 $381.27 $387.98 $339.00 $396.21 $332.78 $411.81 $374.97 $374.09
Child Welfare 14+ Years $575.27 $480.38 $480.12 $577.86 $588.20 $512.72 $600.88 $503.14 $624.92 $568.14 $566.80
HIV/AIDS Non-Specialty Medicaid Only Non-SMI Single Rate $2,629.22  $2,677.04 $2,840.98 $2,726.20 $3,145.89 $2,914.73 $3,190.08 $3,160.19 $2,579.31 $2,551.42 $2,619.71
HIV/AIDS Non-Specialty Medicaid Only SMI Single Rate $3,436.54  $3,499.31 $3,714.56 $3,563.86 $4,114.88 $3,811.39 $4,172.90 $4,133.65 $3,371.01 $3,334.38 $3,424.04
HIV/AIDS Specialty Medicaid Only Non-SMI Single Rate $2,784.68 $2,835.12 $3,008.08 $2,886.99 $3,329.76 $3,085.89 $3,376.38 $3,344.84 $3,493.43 $3,455.27 $3,548.69
HIV/AIDS Specialty Medicaid Only SMI Single Rate $3,638.70  $3,704.93 $3,932.01 $3,773.03 $4,354.35 $4,034.17 $4,415.56 $4,374.15 $4,569.23 $4,519.13 $4,641.78
HIV/AIDS Dual Eligible Non-SMI Single Rate $148.21 $169.66 $194.65 $189.39 $173.46 $180.39 $192.09 $176.88 $202.85 $205.66 $189.90
HIV/AIDS Dual Eligible SMI Single Rate $196.73 $225.49 $259.02 $251.97 $230.60 $239.90 $255.58 $235.18 $270.02 $273.78 $252.65
LTC Medicaid Only Under Age 65 Non-SMI $2,210.23  $2,137.08 $2,185.21 $2,018.18 $2,382.41 $2,426.84 $2,233.19 $2,428.70 $2,086.24 $2,780.18 $2,344.82
LTC Medicaid Only Age 65+ Non-SMI $1,306.14  $1,263.57 $1,291.58 $1,194.39 $1,406.32 $1,432.17 $1,319.50 $1,433.25 $1,233.99 $1,637.76 $1,384.45
LTC Medicaid Only All Ages SMI $2,245.99  $2,171.61 $2,220.55 $2,050.71 $2,421.07 $2,466.25 $2,269.34 $2,468.14 $2,119.91 $2,825.54 $2,382.85
LTC Dual Eligible Under Age 65 Non-SMI $260.58 $284.57 $246.61 $239.71 $234.50 $263.54 $251.67 $245.11 $260.00 $265.68 $247.76
LTC Dual Eligible Age 65+ Non-SMI $110.11 $120.07 $104.30 $101.44 $99.28 $111.34 $106.41 $103.68 $109.87 $112.23 $104.78
LTC Dual Eligible All Ages SMI $128.24 $139.90 $121.46 $118.11 $115.57 $129.68 $123.91 $120.73 $127.96 $130.72 $122.02
All Other Plan - Private Duty Nursing 0-20 Years $28,650.63 $27,209.32 $27,573.11 $25,526.01 $27,286.71 $24,753.70 $30,408.91 $27,458.05 $22,732.11 $19,679.95 $19,227.45
CMS Plan - Private Duty Nursing 0-20 Years $28,657.64 $27,216.33 $27,580.12 $25,533.02 $27,293.72 $24,760.71 $30,415.92 $27,465.06 $22,739.12 $19,686.96 $19,234.46
CMS Plan - Non-Private Duty Nursing All Ages $1,329.24 $871.06 $1,363.17 $1,319.16 $1,340.17 $1,345.88 $1,325.07 $1,556.06 $1,272.50 $1,229.91 $1,501.39

Rates shown are on a per member per month (PMPM) basis and do not include the impacts of risk adjustment. The rates do not include the Medical School Faculty Physician Group Uniform Payment, Cancer Hospital Uniform Payment,
Enhanced Housing & Behavioral Health Payment, Maternity Kick Payment, LTC Eligible Kick Payment, Public Emergency Medical Transportation Uniform Payment, and ARE Uniform Payment For Non-Dual Rate Cells.
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AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION

Statewide Medicaid Managed Care (SMMC)
Managed Medical Assistance (MMA) Program
Net of Prescribed Drugs High Risk Pool (PDHRP) Withhold Amount
Monthly Base Rates

Effective Date: October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021

Region Maternity Kick Payment* Region LTC Eligible Kick Payment*

1 $3,732.15 1 $68.15
2 $3,236.41 2 $70.33
3 $3,742.91 3 $61.13
4 $3,859.24 4 $62.51
5 $3,446.31 5 $62.26
6 $3,507.98 6 $51.55
7 $3,766.44 7 $67.13
8 $3,191.25 8 $60.15
9 $3,572.92 9 $63.79
10 $3,648.09 10 $43.71
1 $3,633.24 1" $38.76
*Paid once per qualifying delivery event *Paid once per qualifying member per day

Enhanced Housing &
Behavioral Health
Region Payment
$159.65
$159.65
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